
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2132
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2010
FUNDS TO ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS FOR EDUCATION
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds released to Education Department under Tsunami Rehabilitation Package in Andaman & Nicobar Islands; and

(b) the details of the expenditure incurred and amount of funds left unspent?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) The Education Department of UT Administration of Andaman & Nicobar Islands has informed that an amount of Rs.1.89 crore was received by them under Tsunami Rehabilitation Package. An amount of Rs.0.81 crore has been spent, and an amount of Rs.1.08 crore is left unspent.
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